be received by the Board of School Com-
missioners cf the City of Indianapolis,
Indiana, at the soutnwest corner of Me-
ridian and Ohio streets, in the city of
Indianapolis. Indiana, until 12 o clock
noon, March 13. 1931, when bids will be
opened for the sale of One Hundred
Eighty-eight Thousand dollars ($188,000)
of bonds of said School City. Said bonds
shall be 188 in number and numbered
from 1 to 188 inclusive, each one for the
principal sum of SI,OOO. Tbe y shall
be dated March 17. 1931, and shall bear
interest at the rate of four per cent
14%) per annum, which said interest